

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थानहमीरपुर हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.)-177005 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR (H.P.)-177005 (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education) OFFICE OF DEAN (STUDENT WELFARE)

OFFICE ORDER

Pursuant to the approval accorded by Competent Authority, Anti-Ragging Empowered Committee consisting of the following members as per provisions contained in the "NIT Hamirpur Regulations to Curb the Menace of Ragging (for Session 2024-25) under point No.9" is hereby constituted with immediate effect:

1.	Dean (Student Welfare)	Chairperson
2.	Associate Dean (Student Discipline & Counseling)	Member
3.	Chief Warden (Hostels)	Member
4.	Faculty Incharge (Training & Placement)	Member
5.	Concerned HoD/HoC	Members
6.	Warden of concerned Hostel	Member
7.	Faculty Incharge (Student Discipline)	Member Secretary

The Empowered Committee shall exercise full powers to take decision as per provision contained in "NIT Hamirpur Regulations to Curb the Menace of Ragging (for Session 2024-25)".

No.NIT/HMR/Dean (SW)-33/2024/ 7171-7220

- Copy for the information and appropriate action please:-
- Director for kind information please.
- Registrar for kind information please.
- All above faculty members.
- All Dean/HODs/HOCs, NIT Hamirpur (H.P.)
- Wardens of all Hostels [through Chief Warden (Hostels)], NIT, Hamirpur.
- > FI (Security)/ In-charge Central Library, NIT Hamirpur.
- All Branch Officers, NIT Hamirpur (H.P.)
- Faculty Incharge, Computer Centre, NIT Hamirpur for displaying the scanned copy of duty chart on Institute website.
- Superintendent of Police, District Hamirpur (H.P.)

Sla (BIR Dean Student Welfare) Dean (Studest Welfare) ZIC Chiefford Head Bange (Rogo) National Institute of Tochnology, Hamirpur (H.P.)